HB1073/486382/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1073</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vallario" and substitute "<u>Vallario</u>, <u>Benson, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Hammen, Hubbard, Jenkins, Kach,</u> <u>Kipke, Krebs, Kullen, McDonough, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks,</u> <u>Pendergrass, Reznik, Riley, Tarrant, and V. Turner</u>"; in line 4, strike "providing that" and substitute "<u>prohibiting</u>"; strike beginning with "are" in line 5 down through the second "policies" in line 8; and strike beginning with "defining" in line 10 down through "contracts;" in line 13.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 36, strike the colon.

On page 3, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 1 down through "MAY" in line 3 and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through "(2)" in line 22.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with "19-507." in line 25 on page 3 down through the period in line 26 on page 4.